HLBC Rental Rate Schedule for 2019
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Attendance ranges are for individuals sleeping overnight at the camp. Day visitors to overnight groups
are charged per person (Day visitor rates are on page 3). The camp is available for rentals on dates that are not
being used for the HLBC Camp Program (Summer camps, fundraisers etc.) Please refer to the camp calendar

on www.hastingslake.com and email Andrew@hastingslake.com for availability.

Rental fees do not include certified lifeguards for swimming. Staffing this position is the responsibility of
the renter. Rental fees do not include provision for meal preparation and cost of food for the Renter(s). Rental fees
do not include first-aid supplies. Rental fees do not include use of sporting goods equipment such as balls, bats,
archery equipment, etc. Rental fees do not include use of portable camp phones & paging equipment. Camp rental
does not include staff buildings that are in use during the Summer season.

Booking Deposit /Damage Deposit & Payment of Rental Charges:

In order to guarantee the Camp booking for the rental dates specified and agreed upon, the Renter
must enclose a Booking Deposit of $500.00 for fees exceeding $750.00 or a deposit of $200.00 for fees
under $750.00. This deposit must be submitted at the time of booking/reservation. Failure to remit the
required deposit may result in the cancellation of the rental by the Camp. The booking deposit will act a down
payment on your booking and will be subtracted from the final amount owing. The damage deposit of
$500.00 and is due upon arrival at the camp and will cover cleaning deficiencies and damage to the camp
property. The Camp Manager will provide each group with a cleaning checklist and will inspect the camp
after each rental booking to assure it has been cleaned properly.

Multiple Group / Non-Exclusive Rental of HLBC:

With the addition of Solomon’s Lodge in the Summer of 2014, HLBC now offers rental of the camp in
3 different packages. These 3 packages are:

Solomon’s Lodge on its own.
The Main Camp without Solomon’s Lodge.
The Main Camp combined with Solomon’s Lodge.
This means that should your group wish to have exclusive use of the camp, or if your group requires

that no non-group members be present on-site at the camp (i.e. for liability reasons), you must rent Solomon’s
Lodge in addition to the rest of the camp facilities.

For bookings, inquiries or future rates, please contact the Rentals Coordinator, Andrew Carlson at
Andrew@hastingslake.com or by calling 780-662-2557. Fax: 866-377-2149. Page 1
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Spring Season — April 1 - May 31 [RATES ARE PER NIGHT]

HLBC Rental Rate Schedule for 2019

Number of people

Nightly rate for weekdays.

Nightly rate for weekends.

(Ages 5 and up) Sun-Thurs night Fri-Sat night

Up to 34 people: $350.00 $605.00
35-54 people: $550.00 $790.00
55-74 people: $740.00 $990.00
75-94 people: $925.00 $1180.00
95-114 people: $1200.00 $1365.00
115+ people: $1300.00 $1550.00
Add Solomon’s Lodge to $190.00 $250.00
Main Camp Rental

Only Solomon’s Lodge $320.00 $385.00
1-29 People

Summer Season - June 1 — Aug. 31 [RATES ARE PER NIGHT]

Number of people

Nightly rate for weekdays.
Sun-Thurs night

Nightly rate for weekends.

(Ages 5 and up) : Fri-Sat night
Ages 5 and u (if camp schedule allows)

Up to 34 people: $550.00 $790.00
35-54 people: $740.00 $990.00
55-74 people: $925.00 $1180.00
75-94 people: $1200.00 $1365.00
95-114 people: $1300.00 $1550.00
115+ people: $1500.00 $1750.00
Add Solomon’s Lodge to $190.00 $250.00
Main Camp Rental

Only Solomon’s Lodge $320.00 $385.00
1-29 People

For bookings, inquiries or future rates, please contact the Rentals Coordinator, Andrew Carlson at

Andrew@hastingslake.com or by calling 780-662-2557. Fax: 866-377-2149.
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HLBC Rental Rate Schedule for 2019

Fall Season - September 1 - October 31 [RATES ARE PER NIGHT]

Number of people Nightly rate for weekdays. | Nightly rate for weekends.
(Ages 5 and up) Sun-Thurs night Fri-Sat night

Up to 34 people: $350.00 $605.00
35-54 people: $550.00 $790.00
55-74 people: $740.00 $990.00
75-94 people: $925.00 $1180.00
95-114 people: $1200.00 $1365.00
115+ people: $1300.00 $1550.00
o Lo
gg;ypi:)’;’emon’s Lodge $320.00 $385.00
Late Fall Season — November 1 — December 31 [RATES ARE PER
NIGHT]

Number of people Flat rate per night
Up to 30 people: (entire camp) $440.00
31+ people: (entire camp) $570.00

>
gg;ypggg?emon s Lodge $320.00

Day Visitors to Overnight Groups (Ages 5 and up)

If you are renting the camp overnight, but have some individuals in your group that can only come out
for the daytime, please add the appropriate fee, per person, to your total fee. One “day” is considered
4 or more hours.

$5.00 per person per day

For bookings, inquiries or future rates, please contact the Rentals Coordinator, Andrew Carlson at
Andrew@hastingslake.com or by calling 780-662-2557. Fax: 866-377-2149. Page 3




HLBC Rental Rate Schedule for 2019

Day Only Usage

Facility/Rooms per day:

Day use is only available on weekdays during the Spring season through the Late Fall season.

in advance of the start date of the rental.

All day use packages include use of the Poolhouse washrooms.
Day use is available on weekends but only if booked 4 weeks or less

Q 9
Chapel Dining Kitchen/Noah’s | Solomon’s Iﬁ:lcll:lelel/x%g: All
p Hall/Kitchen Ark Lodge gPit
1-30
TG n/a n/a n/a $50.00 $55.00 n/a
1-50
people $75.00 $150.00 $150.00 $65.00 $100.00 $350.00
51-75
people |$100.00 $175.00 $175.00 n/a $100.00 $425.00
75+
people |$150.00 $200.00 $200.00 n/a $150.00 $495.00
Swimming Pool
Pool Usage per day (June 1-August 31)
(Fee does not include certified lifequard.) $25.00/hr
Individual Cabins, Lodge Rooms & Camp Sites
Only available when booked 3 weeks or less in advance of the rental start date.
Cabin/Room in Lodge )
Cabins have 8-12 beds each $25.00 per night
Rooms have 1-4 beds each
Ministry Workers Rate :
Cg/bin/Room $10.00 per night
Camp Site w/15 amp power )
Only available to previous program $20.00 per night
campers of HLBC
For bookings, inquiries or future rates, please contact the Rentals Coordinator, Andrew Carlson at
Andrew@hastingslake.com or by calling 780-662-2557. Fax: 866-377-2149. Page 4




